THE DATASHEET OF
CR7508-SV2-.11-X-CD-R1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Theory of Operation:
Under normal operating conditions current flow
between the Line and Neutral conductors is
equal and opposite in polarity. Measurement of
a balanced system results in the cancellation of

Remote Transformer Dimensions
B
Part Number Ordering Information
CR7508 - - -
Trip Range
 .011 - .01 to 0.1 AAC
 .11 - 0.1 to 1.0 AAC
 * Custom range
 available on request
Trip Delay
 X - No Delay
 C - 0.1 to 1 sec
 * Custom delay
available on
request
-
Trip Point Dial
CD - Calibrated Dial
FP - Fixed Point
-
I - Internal Transformer
R1 - Remote Transformer
CRGFS-101 (1.60" window)
R2 - Remote Transformer
CRGFS-201 (1.75" window)
Supply Voltage
SV1 - 85 to 240 VAC,
50/60 Hz
110 - 240 VDC
SV2  - 12.5 to 35 VDC
18 - 24 VAC 50/60Hz
CR7508-SV1-.011-C-CD-R1
Example Part Numbers:
CR7508-SV2-.03-X-FP-I
Settable Delay:
	 The CR7508 internal digital timer allows for
accurate and repeatable time delays. Settable delay times
include:
Customized time delays available on request.
	 Per UL 1053, if ground fault currents exceed 150%
of the set threshold current, a maximum of a 2 second
delay is allowed; at 250% above the set threshold current
a maximum of a 1 second delay is allowed.
	 Immediately following a calculation cycle, if the
sensed ground fault current exceeds 150% of the
threshold and the settable delay is set greater than 250
milliseconds, the delay defaults to 250 milliseconds. For
over threshold currents less than 150%, the normal
settable delay is observed.
Latch Reset:
A latch reset button is included and performs two functions:
1. When DIP switch setting 2, Latching enable, is set, the latch reset button will
return the CR7508 to a no fault condition if, the sensed ground fault current has
fallen below the fixed or settable trip threshold plus hysteresis.
2. Stops the ground fault test circuit and resets to a no fault condition once the
device has latched to a fault state.
	 If DIP switch setting 2 is disabled and the ground fault test circuit is
inactive, the latch reset button has no effect.
A
Fixed Point or Calibrated Dial:
The CR7508 is offered with either a fixed ground
fault threshold or an adjustable range. A wide range of
standard and customizable options are available for both
fixed point and calibrated dial units upon request.
	 For custom adjustable trip ranges, a 10-100%
scaling is used.
e.g. a 5mA minimum, 10%, will have a 50mA
maximum, 100%.
CR Magnetics, Inc. 3500 Scarlet Oak Blvd. St. Louis, MO. 63122 USA
P:636-343-8518  Fax: 636-343-8518 Email: sales@crmagnetics.com
W: www.crmagnetics.com
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE: